
8.30 Registration

9.00

9.30

Chair:  Francesca Piazza

10.00

11.00 COFFEE BREAK

Chair: Salvatore Di Piazza Chair: Angelo Cicatello

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00-15.00 LUNCH BREAK

Wednesday
April 15th

Sala delle Capriate
(Complesso Monumentale dello Steri)

Chiesa S. Antonio Abate
(Complesso Monumentale dello Steri)

Roberto Lagalla (Rector - University of Palermo)
Andrea Cusumano (City Councillor of Culture)

Laura Auteri (Director - Department of Humanistic Sciences)
Official Welcome

Francesca Piazza – Salvatore Di Piazza
General Introduction

Franco Lo Piparo
Un flauto e tre bambini. Verità e consenso

Plenary Speech

Mauro Serra
Cultivating emotions: a rhetorical and agonistic framework for 
democratic passions

Tomasz Jarymowicz
Contestation in Deliberative Systems: Do Epistemic Considerations 
Commit Us to Anything Goes Interpretation?

Giuseppe Ballacci
Judging Representation, Representing Judgment: On the Rhetorical 
Dimension of Judgment in Representative Democracy

Juan Luis Conde
Como flechas sin diana: argumentación y poder político en Han 
Feizi

Emmanuelle Danblon, Ingrid Mayeur
Vers une utopie rhétorique? Ouvrir la voie d'un 
nouveau monde commun pour refonder la Concorde

Alexei Brutov
The role of new institutionalism in a consensus building



Chair: Giuseppe Gembillo Chair:  Loïc Nicolas

15.00

15.30

16.00

16.30

17.00 COFFEE BREAK

Chair:  Marco Carapezza Chair: Leonardo Samonà

17.30

18.00

18.30

Wednesday
April 15th

Sala delle Capriate
(Complesso Monumentale dello Steri)

Chiesa S. Antonio Abate
(Complesso Monumentale dello Steri)

Giuseppe Giordano
La scienza tra consenso e dissenso: pagine recenti della 
riflessione filosofico-scientifica

Benoit Sans
Se il genere epidittico fosse insegnato

Maria Grazia Turri
Retorica dell’economia: frantumazione del conflitto e 
mondializzazione delle logiche di persuasione

Julie Dainville
Practicing epideictic today: paradoxical encomium in secondary 
school

Giovanni Damele, Francesco Pallante
Argumentation, negotiation and persuasion in constitution-making 
processes

Antonio Lenzi
Al servizio della rivoluzione. I nuovi linguaggi della politica degli anni ’70 
attraverso «Il Manifesto» e «Lotta continua»

Marta Nunes Da Costa
Building consensus from theory to practice – between reason and 
human passions

Giuseppe Paternostro
Discorsi geneticamente modificati nella democrazia dello ‘streaming’. Il 
nuovo ordine del discorso politico nell’Italia post-berlusconiana

Valentina Cuccio
The communicative power of metaphors: the body of persuasion

Francesca Cecchetto
La retorica del lupo. Seduzione di un’immagine politica da 
Hobbes a Derrida

Domenica Bruni
Il peso delle narrazioni nella costruzione del consenso politico

Gianluigi Paltrinieri
Nietzsche e la forza retorica

Maria Navarro
Big data and deliberation: the challenge of large-scale consensus

Paolo Scotton
Consenso e forme di razionalità. La socievolezza della ragione 
vitale in José Ortega y Gasset



Chair: Salvatore Nicosia

9.00

Chair: Valeria Andò Chair: Pietro Perconti

10.00

10.30

11.00 COFFEE BREAK

Chair:  Francesca Di Lorenzo Chair: Gianna Petrone

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00-14.00 LUNCH BREAK

14.00-15.00 Tour of Orto Botanico with Manlio Speciale

Thursday
April 16 th

Sala Lanza
(Orto Botanico)

Tepidarium
(Orto Botanico)

Luciano Canfora
Retorica democratica

Plenary Speech

Andrea Cozzo
Peithò o l'argomentazione relazionale nella Grecia antica

Vittorio Ricci
L’urgenza ‘metapolitica’ del politico? Cenni teorici intorno al ‘katèchon’ di 
Carl Schmitt in alcune lettere del suo carteggio con Hans Blumenberg

Gianluca Pasini
Le considerazioni dell’oratore Demostene sui meccanismi decisionali 
collettivi nell’Atene del IV sec. a. C.

Ferdinando Morresi
Audiatur et altera pars: sul contraddittorio e l'analogia in Carl 
Schmitt

Consensus and its Discontents: Towards a
Critical Concept of Consensus

Andreas Hetzel
Reading Habermas from a Ciceronian Point of View: Consensus 
between Shared Definitions of Situations and Natural Law

Julia Pfefferkon
La Choreia come incantesimo: modi di creare il consenso nelle 
Leggi di Platone

Gerard Posselt
Revisiting Consensus Building and Representational Politics from 
the Perspective of the Occupy Movement

Pietro Giuffrida
Naturalization or relativism? An Aristotelian approach to politics

Sergej Seitz
Truth Beyond Consensus – Parrhesia, Dissent and Subjectivation

Lara Zangoni
La dialettica aristotelica come strumento utile per il dibattito 
democratico



Chair:  Jaroslav Danes Chair:  Benoit Sans

15.00

15.30

16.00

16.30

17.00 COFFEE BREAK

Chair: Gianfranco Marrone Chair: Giorgio Palumbo

17.30

18.00

18.30

20.30 OFFICIAL DINNER

Thursday
April 16 th

Sala Lanza
(Orto Botanico)

Tepidarium
(Orto Botanico)

Logics of disagreement: from emancipatory radicalism to 
domesticated (neo)populism

Emilian Cioc
Putative Consensus: Persuading without Convincing

Antonino Pennisi, Laura Giallongo, Santina Giannone
Una prospettiva naturalistica sulla costruzione del consenso: i processi 
decisionali negli animali umani e non umani

Sergiu Miscoiu
The New Consensual Disagreement: Melting Populism into Neo-
Populism

Bill Bolin
Rhetoric and Ethics: Building and Sharpening Arguments for 
Global Philanthropy 

Sorina Soare
Populism and democracy: beyond extreme cases

Leah Sprain
When common values do not provide common ground: The rhetoric of 
consensus and dissensus in deliberative groups

Codrin Taut
A New Grammar of Political Disobedience?

Luca Demontis
“Replacing the Government of Persons by the Administration of Things”. 
Verità e retorica della tecnocrazia nel pensiero di Isaiah Berlin 

Elisabetta Bertolino
One’s voice: beyond rhetoric and consensus

Salvatore Italia
The limits of consensus: where consensus doesn't work anymore

Giusy Gallo
Prendere la parola: azione creatrice e impegnata

Timothy Tambassi
Teorie dell’argomentazione e scelte democratiche. Strumenti 
critici con presupposti acritici

Francesco La Mantia
La strategia del ventriloquo. Il discorso pubblico come 
palcoscenico

Fabio Mazzocchio
Discorso e conflitto. Un’ermeneutica dello spazio pubblico



9.00

Chair: Leoluca Orlando Chair: Franco Giorgianni

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.30 COFFEE BREAK

Chair: Giuseppe Nicolaci Chair: Sebastiano Vecchio

12.00

12.30

13.00

13.30-15.00 LUNCH BREAK

Friday
April 17th

Sala Lanza
(Orto Botanico)

Tepidarium
(Orto Botanico)

Chair: Leoluca Orlando
(Mayor of Palermo)

Emmanuelle Danblon
Fréquenter la concorde pour pratiquer le désaccord

Plenary Speech

Riccardo Dottori
Possibilità e limiti di una etica dialogica

Jaroslav Danes
Political Action in Sophocles  Philoctetes: Persuasion, Deceit and ᾽
Violence

Pietro Perconti
Equilibrio, ordine, efficacia. Le regole del senso comune e del 
consenso politico

Nicola Cusumano
Deliberazione, retorica e costruzione del consenso nel racconto 
tucidideo della rivolta di Mitilene. Il giusto e l’utile nell’antilogia di Cleone 
e Diodoto (Thuc. 3.36‐50)

Gabriella De Marco
Costruire il consenso: architettura, spazio urbano  e committenza 
nell’Europa contemporanea

Sebastiano Vecchio
Convincere con allegria: istruzione e catechesi in Agostino

Elisabetta Gola, Francesca Ervas, Maria Grazia Rossi
Argomenti metaforici:come integrare persuasione e 
argomentazione

Giuseppe Nigliaccio
Le basi ideologiche dello Stato islamico. Alì Shariati e il "caso" 
iraniano, fra pensiero occidentale e cultura musulmana

Giuseppe Iurato
A theologalis communibus origo in Politica: Max Weber, Carl Schmitt, 
Jürgen Habermas e le loro comuni radici teologiche nella nozione di 
ordine

Susanna Zinato
The "Athenian Malady" In Early-Modern England: Rhetoric, 
Republicanism, and the Restoration Cures

Omar Di Paola
The building of consensus in Ancient Rome: analysed from 
Commentariolum petitionis of Quintus Cicero

Federica Venier
Glottonimi dalla denotazione alla connotazione: il caso della 
lingua franca. Filologia vs Ideologia



Phenomenology and the passionate constitution of the world

Chair: Salvatore Tedesco Chair: Andrea Le Moli

15.00

15.30

16.00

16.30

Friday
April 17th

Sala Lanza
(Orto Botanico)

Tepidarium
(Orto Botanico)

Adelino Cattani
Virtù e vizi della parola tra dialogos e polemos

Alice Pugliese
Motivated constitutions

Loic Nicolas
Désaccord et engagement : retour aux sources agonistiques de 
la rhétorique

Jagna Brudzinska
The passionate reason: subjective and intersubjective dynamics 
in the resolution of conflicts

Roberta Martina Zagarella
L’accordo: scopo o anomalia del discorso?

Marco Deodati
Passion speech action: a phenomenological reflection on the 
conditions of rhetoric

Clio Nicastro
Harun Farocki: empatia e conflitto

Francesca Valentini, Emanuele Caminada
Embodied rhetoric: Tino Sehgal’s immaterial «constructed 
situation»



Keynote Speakers
date time Name Affiliation
16 09.00 Luciano Canfora University of Bari
15 12.30 Emmanuelle Danblon Université libre de Bruxelles
15 10.00 Franco Lo Piparo University of Palermo

Selected Speakers
date time Name Affiliation
15 12.00 Giuseppe Ballacci University of Minho
16 17.30 Elisabetta Bertolino Birkbeck College/Indipendent researcher
16 15.30 Bill Bolin Texas A&M University-Commerce
17 15.30 Jagna Brudzinska Bergische Universität Wuppertal, Polska Akademia Nauk, Warsaw, Universität zu Köln
15 18.00 Domenica Bruni University of Messina
15 12.30 Alexei Brutov Academy of Public Administration, Minsk
17 16.30 Emanuele Caminada ARTES – Graduate School for the Humanities-Cologne
17 15.00 Adelino Cattani University of Padova
15 17.30 Francesca Cecchetto Università Ca’ Foscari di Venezia
16 15.00 Emilian Cioc Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj
15 12.00 Juan Luis Conde Universidad Complutense de Madrid
16 10.00 Andrea  Cozzo University of Palermo
15 17.30 Valentina Cuccio University of Palermo
17 10.30 Nicola Cusumano University of Palermo
15 15.30 Julie Dainville Université libre de Bruxelles
15 16.00 Giovanni Damele Universidade Nova de Lisboa
17 10.00 Jaroslav Danes University of Hradec Kralove
17 11.00 Gabriella De Marco University of Palermo
16 16.30 Luca Demontis Fondazione Collegio San Carlo di Modena
17 16.00 Marco Deodati University of Roma Tor Vergata
17 13.00 Omar Di Paola University of Palermo
17 10.00 Riccardo Dottori University of Roma 2
17 12.00 Francesca Ervas University of Cagliari
16 18.00 Giusy Gallo Università della Calabria
16 15.00 Laura Giallongo University of Messina



date time Name Affiliation
16 15.00 Santina Giannone University of Messina
15 15.00 Giuseppe Giordano University of Messina
16 12.00 Pietro Giuffrida University of Palermo
17 12.00 Elisabetta  Gola University of Cagliari
16 11.39 Andreas Hetzel Fatih University Istanbul
16 17.30 Salvatore Italia University of Cagliari
17 12.30 Giuseppe Iurato University of Palermo
15 11.30 Tomasz Jarymowicz The Arctic University of Norway
17 18.30 Francesco La Mantia University of Palermo
15 16.00 Antonio Lenzi University of Palermo
15 12.30 Ingrid Mayeur Université libre de Bruxelles
16 18.30 Fabio Mazzocchio University of Palermo
16 15.30 Sergiu Miscoiu Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj
16 10.30 Ferdinando Morresi University of Macerata
15 18.30 Maria Navarro Spanish National Research Council
17 16.39 Clio Nicastro University of Palermo
17 15.30 Loic Nicolas Université libre de Bruxelles
17 12.00 Giuseppe Nigliaccio University of Palermo
15 16.30 Marta Nunes da Costa Federal University of Santa Catarina, Brazil
15 16.00 Francesco Pallante Universidade Nova de Lisboa
15 18.00 Gian Luigi Paltrinieri University of Venezia
16 10.30 Gianluca Pasini University of Bologna
15 16.30 Giuseppe Paternostro University of Palermo
16 15.00 Antonino Pennisi University of Messina
17 10.30 Pietro Perconti University of Messina
16 11.30 Julia Pfefferkon University of Tubingen
16 12.00 Gerald Posselt University of Vienna
17 15.00 Alice Pugliese University of Palermo
16 10.00 Vittorio Ricci University of Tor Vergata, Roma
17 12.00 Maria Grazia Rossi University of Cagliari
15 15.00 Benoit Sans Université libre de Bruxelles
15 18.30 Paolo Scotton IMT Institute for Advanced Studies Lucca



16 12.30 Sergej Seitz University of Vienna
15 11.30 Mauro Serra University of Salerno
16 16.00 Sorina Soare University of Firenze
16 16.00 Leah Sprain University of Colorado Boulder
16 18.00 Timothy Tambassi Università del Piemonte Orientale
16 16.30 Codrin Taut Romanian Academy, Iasi
15 15.30 Maria Grazia Turri University of Torino
17 16.30 Francesca Valentini ARTES – Graduate School for the Humanities-Cologne
17 11.00 Sebastiano Vecchio University of Catania
17 13.00 Federica Venier University of Bergamo
17 16.00 Roberta Zagarella University of Palermo
16 12.30 Lara Zangoni University of Palermo
17 12.30 Susanna Zinato University of Verona

Scientific Coordination and Organization

Francesca Piazza University of Palermo
Salvatore Di Piazza University of Palermo

Organizing Supervisor for CRF

Andrea Le Moli University of Palermo

Web and Communication

Pietro Giuffrida University of Palermo
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